

John P. Lacey 035391984
Lauren F. Iannaccone 107512014
Connell Foley LLP
One Newark Center
1085 Raymond Blvd., 19th Floor
Newark, New Jersey 07102
Ph: 973.436.5800
Fax: 973.436.5801
Attorneys for Defendant, JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER

CAREPOINT HEALTH MANAGEMENT
ASSOCIATES, LLC and MCCABE
AMBULANCE SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff(s),

vs.

JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER,

Defendant(s).

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
LAW DIVISION: HUDSON COUNTY
Docket No.: HUD-L-2599-22

CIVIL ACTION

Oral Argument is Requested

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF
JERSEY CITY MEDICAL CENTER'S MOTION TO DISMISS**

Of Counsel and On the Brief:

John P. Lacey, Esq.

Lauren F. Iannaccone, Esq.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
A. Facts Relating to Counts Three (Tortious Interference With Prospective Economic Advantage), Four (Monopolization in Violation of the New Jersey Antitrust Act) and Five (Attempted Monopolization in Violation of the New Jersey Antitrust Act)	3
B. Facts Relating to CarePoint’s and McCabe’s Contract-Related Claims (Count 1: Breach of Contract; Count 2 Breach of the Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing)	4
C. The Federal Action	5
D. The Settlement Agreement Expired.....	8
E. The Remedies Under the Settlement Agreement Are Expressly Limited.....	8
LEGAL ARGUMENT	10
POINT I	
COUNTS THREE, FOUR AND FIVE OF THE COMPLAINT MUST BE DISMISSED PURSUANT TO <u>R. 4:26-1</u> , AS PLAINTIFFS CAREPOINT HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES LLC AND MCCABE AMBULANCE SERVICES, INC. ARE NOT THE REAL PARTIES IN INTEREST.....	10
POINT II	
PLAINTIFF SEEKS A REMEDY IN THIS LAWSUIT THAT IS UNAVAILABLE AND PROHIBITED BY THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT	13
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Al Walker, Inc. v. Borough of Stanhope, 23 N.J. 657 (1957) 11

Cherokee LCP Land, LLC v. City of Linden Plan. Bd., 234 N.J. 403 (2018)..... 1, 12

Cogdell ex rel. Cogdell v. Hosp. Ctr. at Orange, 116 N.J. 7 (1989)..... 12

Deutsche Bank Nat. Trust v. Russo, 429 N.J. Super. 209 (App. Div. 1996)..... 12

Foont-Freedenfeld Corp. v. Electro-Protective Corp., 126 N.J. Super. 254
(App. Div. 1973), aff'd o.b., 64 N.J. 197 (1974)..... 9, 13

In re Quinlan, 70 N.J. 10, 34 cert. denied, 429 U.S. 922 (1976) 11

In re Six Month Extension of N.J.A.C. 5:91-1 et seq., 372 N.J. Super. 61
(App. Div. 2004)..... 11

N.J. Citizen Action v. Riviera Motel Corp., 296 N.J. Super. 402 (App. Div.
1997) 12

Spinnaker Condo. Corp. v. Zoning Bd. of City of Sea Isle City, 357 N.J.
Super. 105 (App.Div.), certif. denied, 176 N.J. 280 (2003) 11

Watkins v. Resorts Int’l Hotel & Casino, 124 N.J. 398 (1991) 1, 12

Rules

R. 4:26-1 i, 1, 10, 12

R. 4:5-1(b)(2) 11

R. 4:30A 12
